Long Lake Town Board Regular Meeting Long Lake Town Hall June 24, 2020

TENTATIVE AGENDA

I. Call Organization Meeting to Order

- 1. Pledge to the Flag of the United States of America
- 2. Opening Prayer Craig Seaman
- 3. Roll Call by Dixie Lee LeBlanc, Town Clerk:

Councilman Richard B. Dechene Councilman Dean H. Pohl Supervisor Clay J. Arsenault Councilman Thomas L. Donnelly Councilman Craig J. Seaman

II. Board Approvals:

- 1. Town Clerk's Minutes
- 2. Warrants for the Month of June
- III. Supervisor's Report:

IV. AGENDA:

- 1. Resolution Authorizing the Standard Workday for the Town Supervisor
- 2. Standard Workday and Reporting Resolution for Elected and Appointed Officials.
- 3. Resolution Authorizing the Town Supervisor to sign a contract for sidewalk repair.
- 4. Resolution Authorizing Execution of Proposed Intermunicipal Agreement (IMA) Between the Town of Long Lake and the Long Lake Central School District for Maintaining School Transportation Vehicles.
- 5. Resolution Approving the COVID-19 Reopening Safety Plan for the Town of Long Lake Town Beach.

V. Councilman Comments

- VI. Public Comments
- VII. Adjourn

This agenda is tentative and is subject to change.

The next Town Board Meeting will be 7/29/2020 at 7:00 P.M. at the Raquette Lake Union Free School